



## Ligue Cardiologique Belge asbl/vzw

A platform where patients can obtain and exchange information on cardiovascular diseases in Belgium.

Followed by donorinfosince: 2017

63, rue des Champs Elysées  
1050 Brussels  
+32 (0)26 498 537  
[info@liguecardiologa.be](mailto:info@liguecardiologa.be)  
<http://www.liguecardiologa.be>  
[PDFversion](#)

[Make a donation](#)

### Project info



### Social mission

- > To prevent cardiovascular diseases among the general public and persons at risk.
- > To support patients after their cardiac or vascular problem.
- > To inform the public about prevention issues, cardiovascular diseases in general, and early detection of such diseases.

Thank you for your interest. This organisation communicates in French and in Dutch. Please consult the information in [French](#) and [Dutch](#) to learn more about it.

### General information

Board of directors

Daily management

Founded in

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

Number of volunteers

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

Account number(s)

Fiscal certificate

Newsletter

Pr. Antoine Bondue, Pr. Alain De Wever, Dr. Luc Missault, Luk Vranken, Piet Schutyser, Thierry Pierard, Michèle Paque, Jos Ruyseveldt, Pr. Thomas Vanassche

Sandrine Daoud

1968

4

0

The board members are not remunerated

Pour les dons FR: BE77 0010 2495 4742, voor giften NL: BE80 0010 6651 3077 - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year

"Cœur & Artères", quarterly

**Financial information**

**2018**

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by DCST & Partners ScivPRL, auditor IBR-IRE.

**Costs 2018**

Total=1.049.506€(100%)

**Proceeds 2018**

Total=469.889€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0€	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	49.639€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	21.079€	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	185.802€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	489.271€	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0€
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	112.221€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	216.137€
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	419.999€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0€
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	4.264€	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0€
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0€	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	704€	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	6.300€
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	1.969€	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	11€
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0€	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	12.000€
<b>Total costs 2018</b>	<b>1.049.506€</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2018</b>	<b>469.889€</b>
		<b>Balance: -579.617€</b>	

**Assets 2018**

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0€

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

629.239€

**Total assets 2018**

**629.239€**

**Liabilities 2018**

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

526.232€

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

103.006€

**Total liabilities 2018**

**629.239€**

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 526.232 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by DGST & Partners ScivPRL, auditor IRE-IBR.

### Costs 2017

Total=671.017 € (100%)

### Proceeds 2017

Total=1.647.908 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	54.464 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	17.487 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	1.371.580 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	137.557 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	90.492 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	215.062 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	413.133 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	9.984 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	676 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	6.781 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	1.057 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	21 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	631 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2017</b>	<b>671.017 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2017</b>	<b>1.647.908 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 976.891 €</b>	

### Assets 2017

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	4.264 €	Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	1.105.850 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	1.170.204 €	Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	68.618 €
<b>Total assets 2017</b>	<b>1.174.468 €</b>	<b>Total liabilities 2017</b>	<b>1.174.468 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 1.101.586 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by DGST & Partners ScivPRL, auditor IRE-IBR.

### Costs 2016

Total=713.066€(100%)

### Proceeds 2016

Total=404.978€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0€	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	60.972€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	14.987€	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	135.833€	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0€
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	105.282€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	320.995€
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	429.000€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0€
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	26.664€	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	16.000€
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0€	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	284€	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	6.781€
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	1.016€	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	230€
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0€	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0€
<b>Total costs 2016</b>	<b>713.066€</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2016</b>	<b>404.978€</b>
		<b>Balance: -308.088€</b>	

### Assets 2016

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

14.248€

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

207.521€

**Total assets 2016**

**221.769€**

### Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

128.959€

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

92.810€

**Total liabilities 2016**

**221.769€**

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 114.711€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.